Yam hi l l CQ ul “ty INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 NE Baker Street

McMinnville, Oregon 97128
Phone: (503) 434- 7505
Fax: (503) 472-9179

Website: www.co.yambhill.or.us
- r P [
Gxcellence in Service

DATE: October 16, 2025
TO: Yambhill County Board of Commissioners; Ken Huffer, County Administrator
FROM: Shane Hoffman, IT Manager

SUBJECT: Procure Office 365 (0365) Licensing for 2025-26 Fiscal Year

ATTACHMENTS (1): Tangent Quote

Request:
IT is requesting Board of Commissioners’ authorization to pay our yearly Office 365

subscription for the following licenses: 780 0365 user licenses, 172 Azure AD Premium P2
Government licenses for CJIS Departments, 10 Exchange online licenses, and 0365
support from Tangent in the amount of $212,371.28 for 2025-26 fiscal year. The monies
to pay for the 0365 licenses is budgeted and will be paid for by account 110-1025017-
68307 (Information Technology / Software License and Maintenance Fees).

| propose we purchase licenses and support from Tangent, who has been our vendor since
the 0365 implementation. Tangent has many years of knowledge regarding our 0365
setup. We continue to use support services from Tangent a few times each year and the
quality of work is timely and exceptional. Our 0365 renewal costs for fiscal year 2025-26
are a 1% increase compared to fiscal year 2024-25.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Regards
Shane J Hoffman

Approved by the Yamhill County Board of

" G 10/23/2025
Commissioners on

via Board Order 25-341
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Yamhill County - 2025 Office 365 License Renewal

John Burns

Yamhill County
burnsj@co.yamhill.or.us
535 NE Fifth Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
United States
503-434-7505 x6250

tangent

Products & Services

Item

CUBES License
Management: 500-999
Users (Gov/Edu.)

NCE Office 365 G3 (GCC)
Annual Commit

Office 365 Support

NCE Microsoft Teams Audio
Conferencing with dial-out
to USA/CAN (GCC) Annual
Commit

NCE Exchange Online (Plan
1) (GCC) Annual Commit

NCE Microsoft Entra ID P2
for government Annual
Commit

Qty
1

780

800

10

172

Ship To:

535 NE Fifth Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
United States

Price

$4,995.00 Annual

Subscription

$276.00 Annual

Subscription

$2,000.00 Annual

Subscription

$0.00 Annual

Subscription

$48.00 Annual

Subscription

Annual
Subscription

$108.00

Questions? Contact me

Chris Lee
chrisl@tangent.com
Senior Deployment Engineer
(800) 342-9388 x1159

Reference# QUO-02371-L4H5Q1
Prepared: 10/15/2025 1:47 PM
Expires: 11/14/2025
Prepared by: Chris Lee
Senior Deployment Engineer
chrisl@tangent.com

Amount

$4,995.00

$215,280.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$480.00

$18,576.00

Rebate
()

Subtotal
Rebate%
Rebate

Total Rebate
Freight

Total

Extended
$4,995.00

$215,280.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$480.00

$18,576.00

$241,331.00
12.00

$28,959.72

$212,371.28

This total does not include any applicable taxes.

B.O. 25-341



[ONgent

Notes:
Annual renewal for term 10/31/25 - 10/30/26

Questions? Contact me

Chris Lee
chrisl@tangent.com

Senior Deployment Engineer B O 25 341

(800) 342-9388 x1159



