



Yamhill County
OREGON
Excellence in Service

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 NE Baker Street
McMinnville, Oregon 97128
Phone: (503) 434- 7505
Fax: (503) 472-9179
Website: www.co.yamhill.or.us

DATE: October 16, 2025
TO: Yamhill County Board of Commissioners; Ken Huffer, County Administrator
FROM: Shane Hoffman, IT Manager
SUBJECT: Procure Office 365 (O365) Licensing for 2025-26 Fiscal Year

ATTACHMENTS (1): Tangent Quote

Request:

IT is requesting Board of Commissioners' authorization to pay our yearly Office 365 subscription for the following licenses: 780 O365 user licenses, 172 Azure AD Premium P2 Government licenses for CJIS Departments, 10 Exchange online licenses, and O365 support from Tangent in the amount of \$212,371.28 for 2025-26 fiscal year. The monies to pay for the O365 licenses is budgeted and will be paid for by account 110-1025017-68307 (Information Technology / Software License and Maintenance Fees).

I propose we purchase licenses and support from Tangent, who has been our vendor since the O365 implementation. Tangent has many years of knowledge regarding our O365 setup. We continue to use support services from Tangent a few times each year and the quality of work is timely and exceptional. Our O365 renewal costs for fiscal year 2025-26 are a 1% increase compared to fiscal year 2024-25.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Regards
Shane J Hoffman

Approved by the Yamhill County Board of
Commissioners on 10/23/2025
via Board Order 25-341.



Yamhill County - 2025 Office 365 License Renewal

John Burns
Yamhill County
burnsj@co.yamhill.or.us
535 NE Fifth Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
United States
503-434-7505 x6250

Ship To:
535 NE Fifth Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
United States

Reference# QUO-02371-L4H5Q1
Prepared: 10/15/2025 1:47 PM
Expires: 11/14/2025
Prepared by: Chris Lee
Senior Deployment Engineer
chrisl@tangent.com

Products & Services

Item	Qty	Price		Amount	Rebate	Extended
CUBES License Management: 500-999 Users (Gov/Edu.)	1	\$4,995.00	Annual Subscription	\$4,995.00	()	\$4,995.00
NCE Office 365 G3 (GCC) Annual Commit	780	\$276.00	Annual Subscription	\$215,280.00	()	\$215,280.00
Office 365 Support	1	\$2,000.00	Annual Subscription	\$2,000.00	()	\$2,000.00
NCE Microsoft Teams Audio Conferencing with dial-out to USA/CAN (GCC) Annual Commit	800	\$0.00	Annual Subscription	\$0.00	()	\$0.00
NCE Exchange Online (Plan 1) (GCC) Annual Commit	10	\$48.00	Annual Subscription	\$480.00	()	\$480.00
NCE Microsoft Entra ID P2 for government Annual Commit	172	\$108.00	Annual Subscription	\$18,576.00	()	\$18,576.00

Subtotal	\$241,331.00
Rebate%	12.00
Rebate	
Total Rebate	\$28,959.72
Freight	
Total	\$212,371.28

This total does not include any applicable taxes.

Questions? Contact me



Chris Lee
chrisl@tangent.com
Senior Deployment Engineer
(800) 342-9388 x1159

B.O. 25-341

tangent

Notes:

Annual renewal for term 10/31/25 - 10/30/26

Questions? Contact me



Chris Lee
chris@tangent.com
Senior Deployment Engineer
(800) 342-9388 x1159

B.O. 25-341